
Contract Modification Document 

Vendor: GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC Contract No. 2020-125 

Office of the Purchasing Agent 

Collin County Administration Building 

2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 

McKinney, TX 75071 

972-548-4165

2545 BROCKTON DRIVE Contract: Firearms, Ammunition, and Accessories 
SUITE 100 

AUSTIN, TX 78758 

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT 

1. Renew contract for the period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

2. In accordance with Section 4.6 Price Redetermination clause, see attached price change proposal.
3. Add Lines to contract:

Line 13 ALT1 GOULD AND GOODRICH K FORCE HOLSTERLP653 BRH G17 
Line 21 AR-15 ACE ARFX-E Skeleton Stock 

Line 65 

Line 69 
Catalog Percent Discount Off Latest Suggested List Price for all Hornady items 

Catalog Percent Discount Off Latest Suggested List Price for Double Star items 

$104.44 each 

$107.31 each 

40.00% 

1.00% 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing 
signed by both parties. 

Change Order No. z has been accepted and authorized by authority of Collin County Commissioners Court 

by Court Order No. _________ effective on _______ _ 

ACCEPTED BY: 

(Print Name) 

TITLE: 

DATE: 

BIDS MANAGER 

05/31/2022 

SIGNATURE 

Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB 
(Print Name) 

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT 

DATE: 

2022-555-06-20 7/1/2022

DocuSign Envelope ID: 83452C3F-16E0-4DB2-B63E-A01B6B57E1FB

7/8/2022



Renewal No.

Renewal No.

1 Summary

2 Summary

3 Summary

Renewal No.

Change Order No.

Change Order No.

Change Order No.

Court Order No.

Court Order No.

Court Order No.

Court Order No.

Court Order No.

Court Order No.

2020-442-06-01Awarded by Court Order No. 

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Renew/Remove items/Price 

Redetermination/Add Force Majeure2021-613-06-28

2

1
2

2021-613-06-28
2022-555-06-20

2022-555-06-20 Renew/Add Items/Price Redetermination 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 83452C3F-16E0-4DB2-B63E-A01B6B57E1FB


		2022-07-08T09:11:18-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




